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Special Events and Field Trips

Tuesday August 25, 2015 - First Day Prince George’s
County Schools.

Monday August 31, 2015 - Center’s Pre-K Curriculum
Begins.

Monday September 7, 2015 - Center Closed

Monday September 28, 2015 - Krispy Kreme
Fundraiser begins.

Monday September 28, 2015 - New Tuition Fees go into
effect.

Friday October 9, 2015 - Krispy Kreme Fundraiser
ends, all orders and money due.

Monday October 12, 2015 - Center Closed. P.G. County
Public Schools are OPEN. Therefore, parents will need
to make arrangements to get their children on and off
the bus.

Wednesday October 14, 2015 - Krispy Kreme Donuts
Delivered.

Friday October 16, 2015 - LifeTouch Photography will
be at the center to photograph the children from 7:30
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a.m. to 10:00 a.m.

Wednesday October 21, 2015 - Field Trip to Krispy
Kreme Donut Store in Rockville, MD. 9:00 A.M. -1:00
P.M. Cost is $22.00(includes bus and Lunch at Mamma
Lucia’s). All money is due by WEDNESDAY OCT. 14™,
NO MONEY WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER THAT
DATE. If your child/children do not go on the trip, you
will need to make other care arrangements during the
field trip hours. No tuition adjustment will be made.

Friday October 30, 2015 - Harvest Party Celebration.
The children are welcome to wear non-violent costumes
to the center. Each child that attends the center is asked
to contribute $5.00 for pizza and a refreshment for the
party. A refreshment list will be posted. All money is due
by Friday October 25, 2015. Any Child not contributing
to the party will not be able to participate.

Wednesday November 11, 2015 - Center Closed.
Monday November 16, 2015 - Yearly Art Supply Fees
due.

Fee is $30.00 per. Child.

Wednesday November 25, 2015 - Tuition payments for
the week of November 30 - December 4, 2015 DUE.

Thursday November 26, 2015 - Center Closed.
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Friday November 27, 2014 - Center Closed.

Friday December 11, 2015 - Field Trip to Rolly Pollies in
Crofton 9:00 A.M. - 11:30 A.M. Cost is $22.00(includes
admission, bus and lunch) per child. ALL MONEY IS
DUE BY FRIDAY DECEMBER 4, 2015. NO MONEY
WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER THAT DATE. If your
child does not go on the field trip, you will need to make
other care arrangements during the field trip hours. No
tuition adjustment will be made.

Friday December 18, 2015 - Children’s Christmas Party
and Gift Exchange. Each child that attends the center
will need to bring in $5.00 for the gift by FRIDAY
DECEMBER 4™, as well as a refreshment contribution
by THURSDAY DECEMBER 17™. Refreshment items
needed: Cookies, Cupcakes, Juice and Chips. Any child
not contributing to the party will not be able to
participate.

Wednesday December 23, 2015 All Tuition fees for the
week of December 28, 2015 -January 1, 2016 are due.

Thursday December 24, 2015 - Center Closed.
Friday December 25, 2015 - Center Closed.
Thursday December 31, 2015 - The Center will CLOSE

at 4:30 P.M. After hour fees will begin at 4:31 P.M. All
tuition fees for the week of January 4 - 8, 2016 are DUE.
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Friday January 1, 2016 - Center Closed.
Monday January 18, 2016 - Center Closed.

Friday February 12, 2016 - Valentine Party. The
children are welcome to exchange valentine cards with
their classmates. Please make sure all cards are signed
and addressed. A class list will be provided. Each child
that attends the center is asked to make a refreshment
contribution to the party. Refreshments needed:
Cupcakes, Cookies, Juice and Chips. Any child not
contributing to the party will not be able to participate.

Monday February 15, 2016 - Center Closed.

Thursday March 24, 2016 - Easter Egg Hunt. Each
child that attends the center is asked to bring in a bag of
wrapped Easter candy by Monday March 21, 2016. Any
child not contributing will not be able to participate.

Friday March 25, 2016 - The Center will CLOSE at
4:30 P.M. After hour fees will begin at 4:31 PM

Monday May 17, 2016 - Summer and Fall enrollment
forms are due.

Friday May 20, 2016 - Field Trip to Discovery Theater
in Washington, DC to see TOT ROCK: The Pop Ups.
9:00 A.M. - 12:15 P.M. Cost is $22.00(includes
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admission and bus). ALL MONEY IS DUE BY FRIDAY
MAY 13, 2016. NO MONEY WILL BE ACCEPTED
AFTER THAT DATE. If your child does not go on the
trip, you will to make other care arrangements during
the field trip hours. No tuition adjustment will be made.

Monday May 30, 2016 Center Closed

Monday July 4, 2016 - Center Closed
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